
1 

2 

FILE NO. 180418 RESOLUTION NO. 163-18 

[Contract Approval - Allied Universal Security - Human Services Agency - Security Services -
$13,974,576] 

3 Resolution approving certification of the contract between the City and County of San 

4 Francisco, by and through its Human Services Agency ("HSA"), and Allied Universal 

5 Security for the provision of HSA Security Services for the period of July 1, 2018, 

6 through June 30, 2021, in the total contract amount of $13,974,576. 

7 

8 WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco, by and through its Human Services 

9 Agency, wishes to engage security services to provide a safe and protected environment for 

1 O its employees, clients and the general public; and 

11 WHEREAS, The Office of Contract Administration conducted a Request for Proposals 

12 for provision of unarmed security services in December 2017; and 

13 WHEREAS, Allied Universal Security submitted a responsive and responsible proposal 

14 and was awarded the security services contract for the total amount of $13,974,576 in 

15 March 2018; and 

16 WHEREAS, The Human Services Agency Commission approved this certification of 

17 the Allied Universal Security contract at its meeting of April 26, 2018; now, therefore be it 

18 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves certification of the 

19 contract with Allied Universal Security in the amount of $13,974,576 for the period of 

20 July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2021; and, be it 

21 FURTHER RESOLVED, That within thirty (30) days of the modification being fully 

22 executed by all parties, the Human Services Agency shall provide the final contract to the 

23 Clerk of the Board for inclusion into the official file. 

24 

25 

Human Services Agency 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1 



City and County of San Francisco 

Tails 

City Hall 
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

Resolution 

File Number: 180418 Date Passed: May 22, 2018 

Resolution approving certification of the contract between the City and County of San Francisco, by 
and through its Human Services Agency ("HSA"), and Allied Universal Security for the provision of 
HSA Security Services for the period of July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2021 , in the total contract 
amount of $13,974,576. 

May 16, 2018 Government Audit and Oversight Committee - RECOMMENDED 

May 22, 2018 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED 

Ayes: 11 - Breed, Cohen , Fewer, Kim, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy, Stefani, 
Tang and Yee 

File No. 180418 

Mark E. Farrell 
Mayor 

Ci(I' and County of San Frnncisco Page25 

I hereby certify that the foregoing 
Resolution was ADOPTED on 5/22/2018 by 
the Board of Supervisors of the City and 
County of San Francisco. 

( Angela Calvillo 
Clerk of the Board 

, 
Date Approved 

Printed at 11:43 am 011 5123118 


